
 

 

  

                                    Jurat A L Cornish  

Jurat M J Berry  

                                                                            Out of Hours – Jurat A L Cornish 

  

R O Y A L  C O U R T 

Week Commencing 15th September 2025  
     

 

 

 

MON 

15  

SEPT 

 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

 

10.00 &  

2.30 

 

9.00 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

 

 

JS  

 

 

CW 

CW 

Court of Appeal: Prospect Capital Security 

Trustees Limited (2025/103) 

 

 

ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 

 

 

T -v- T (In private) (Directions) 

Representation re ‘H’ (Child in private) 

Single Judge  

 

 

 

- 

 

 

Single Judge  

JR & SA-V 

No. 2 

 

 

28-30 The Parade  

 

 

Royal Court  

Royal Court 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TUE 

16 

SEPT  

 

10.00 

 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

 

JS 

 

 

CW 

Superior Number Sentencing – O’Brien 

 

 

ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 

 

 

Representation re ‘H’ (Child in private) 

KLeC; ALC; AMO; 

MBE & MJB  

 

- 

 

 

JR & SA-V 

Royal Court  

 

 

28-30 The Parade 

 

 

Old Library 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

WED 

17 

SEPT  

 

 

 

9.15 

 

 

10.00 &  

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

B 

 

 

JS 

 

 

MJT 

 

 

CW 

CW 

 

ICO Renewals (in private) 

 

 

ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 

 

 

Representation of Cochrane (2025/128) 

 

 

B -v- M (in private) (Directions) 

Representation re ‘H’ (Child in private) 

 

ALC & MJB 

 

 

- 

 

 

ALC & MJB 

 

 

Single Judge 

JR & SA-V 

 

No. 2 

 

 

28-30 The Parade 

 

 

No. 2 

 

 

Royal Court  

Royal Court  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THU 

18 

SEPT  

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.00 

10.00 & 

2.30  

2.00 

 

DB 

DB 

 

 

JS 

 

CW 

CW 

 

CW 

Delegations (in private) 

Samedi  

Samedi 

 

 

ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 

 

Representation re ‘W’ (Child in private) 

Representation re ‘H’ (Child in private) 

 

B -v- W (In private) 

- 

ALC & MJB 

ALC & MJB 

 

- 

 

 

Single Judge  

JR & SA-V 

 

Single Judge 

- 

Royal Court  

Royal Court  

 

28-30 The Parade 

 

 

Old Library 

Old Library 

 

Old Library 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FRI 

19 

SEPT  

 

11.00  

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

B 

DB 

 

JS 

 

 

Assise d’Héritage 

Renewal of Advocates’ oath 

 

ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr 

 

 

All 

ALC & MJB 

 

- 

 

Royal Court  

Royal Court  

 

28-30 The Parade 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bailiff     Jurats       

Deputy Bailiff   Jurats’ Room    

Commissioners   Chief Usher   Reception  Bailiff’s Judicial Secretary 


