

Jurat A L Cornish Jurat M J Berry Out of Hours - Jurat A L Cornish

ROYAL COURT
Week Commencing 15th September 2025

			Week Commencing 15 th September 2025					
	10.00 & 2.30	В	Court of Appeal: Prospect Capital Security Trustees Limited (2025/103)	Single Judge	No. 2			
MON	10.00 &	JS	ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr	-	28-30 The Parade			
15 SEPT	2.30				Royal Court			
	9.00 10.00 & 2.30	CW CW	T -v- T (In private) (Directions) Representation re 'H' (Child in private)	Single Judge JR & SA-V	Royal Court			
	10.00	В	Superior Number Sentencing – O'Brien	KLeC; ALC; AMO; MBE & MJB	Royal Court			
TUE 16 SEPT	10.00 & 2.30	JS	ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr	-	28-30 The Parade			
	10.00 & 2.30	CW	Representation re 'H' (Child in private)	JR & SA-V	Old Library			
WED 17 SEPT	9.15	В	ICO Renewals (in private)	ALC & MJB	No. 2			
	10.00 & 2.30	JS	ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr	-	28-30 The Parade			
	10.00 & 2.30	МЈТ	Representation of Cochrane (2025/128)	ALC & MJB	No. 2			
	9.15 10.00 & 2.30	CW CW	B -v- M (in private) (Directions) Representation re 'H' (Child in private)	Single Judge JR & SA-V	Royal Court Royal Court			
THU 18 SEPT	9.15 10.00 & 2.30	DB DB	Delegations (in private) Samedi Samedi	- ALC & MJB ALC & MJB	- Royal Court Royal Court			
	10.00 & 2.30	JS	ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr	-	28-30 The Parade			
	9.00 10.00 & 2.30	CW CW	Representation re 'W' (Child in private) Representation re 'H' (Child in private)	Single Judge JR & SA-V	Old Library Old Library			
	2.00	CW	B -v- W (In private)	Single Judge	Old Library			
FRI 19	11.00 2.30	B DB	Assise d'Héritage Renewal of Advocates' oath	All ALC & MJB	Royal Court Royal Court			
SEPT	10.00 & 2.30	JS	ASSIZE – Sevash-Zade & Carr	-	28-30 The Parade			
	•	•		•				

Bailiff Deputy Bailiff Commissioners Jurats
Jurats' Room **Chief Usher**

Reception

Bailiff's Judicial Secretary